M5 Complaint Report From 03/01/2021 To 03/31/2021

Details

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Complaint Type | Owner | Owner Address | Complaint Tax ID | Complaint Address | Description | Assigned To | Observations | Status | Total Violations | Open Violations | Close Date |
|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|--|------------------------|--|--------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------|
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0447 | Oswego City Code Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.52-03-04 | 24 Ontario St | Overflowing garbage cans at the side of house. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-3-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Overflowing garbage cans at the side of house. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-3-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/3/2021 |
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0427 | Oswego City Code Violations | Alyssa Wahrendorf | 108 W Oneida St Oswego, | 128.69-03-02 | 108 W Oneida St | Junk furniture in snowbank in front yard. Junk Furniture removed by owner. Jps 3-11-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk furniture in snowbank in front yard. Junk Furniture removed by owner. Jps 3-11-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/11/2021 |
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0440 | Oswego City Code Violations | David J Tesoriero | 369 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.68-04-09 | 152 W Seneca St | Couch on front porch needs to be removed. couch removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Couch on front porch needs to be removed. couch removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/5/2021 |
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0441 | Oswego City Code Violations | Buckhout-Jones Enterprises Inc | 190 Fifth Ave Oswego, | 128.55-02-19 | 173 W First St | Overflowing garbage. Also, bags of garbage, not in approved containers. Garbage piled around containers. Immediate order issued to D.P. Dough. Garbage needs to be in containers by the end of the day. Garbage was removed by owner. Jps 3-2-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Overflowing garbage. Also, bags of garbage, not in approved containers. Garbage piled around containers. Immediate order issued to D.P. Dough. Garbage needs to be in containers by the end of the day. | Closed | 1 | 0 | 3/2/2021 |
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0442 | Oswego City Code Violations | Brenda Cowan Lofthouse | 3929 Co Rt 4 Oswego, | 128.65-06-16 | 281 Duer St | Overflowing garbage containers in front yard. Garbage in front yard and on front roof. Junk tv in driveway. Collection containers need to be kept at the side or back of house on non garbage pickup days. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Overflowing garbage containers in front yard. Garbage in front yard and on front roof. Junk tv in driveway. Collection containers need to be kept at the side or back of house on non garbage pickup days. | CLOSED | 3 | 0 | 3/8/2021 |
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0443 | Oswego City Code Violations | Francis Zeller Jr | 1087 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.49-03-31 | 115 E Oneida St | Overflowing garbage cans at the curb. Garbage bags ripped open and garbage all over. Debris piled at side of house. Junk furniture in yard. Garbage, junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-3-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Overflowing garbage cans at the curb. Garbage bags ripped open and garbage all over. Debris piled at side of house. Junk furniture in yard. Garbage, junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-3-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/3/2021 |
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0445 | Oswego City Code Violations | Arthur Grenier | 61 E Oneida St Oswego, | 128.48-02-28 | 61 E Oneida St | Garbage on front lawn not in a collection container. Garbage needs to be in a collection container. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-2-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage on front lawn not in a collection container. Garbage needs to be in a collection container. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-2-2021 | Closed | 1 | 0 | 3/2/2021 |
| 3/1/2021 | 21-0444 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.41-07-23 | 119 E Cayuga St | At 10.45AM on 3/1/2021 I was called to 119 E Cayuga by a tenant to show me a bag of bed bugs, some alive, some dead. The landlord is required to have a licensed exterminator treat the building and upon completion provide documentation to the City of Oswego Code Enforcement. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | At 10:45AM on 3/1/2021 I was called to 119 E Cayuga by a tenant to show me a bag of bed bugs, some alive, some dead. The landlord is required to have a licensed exterminator treat the building and upon completion provide documentation to the City of Oswego Code Enforcement. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |

Oswego, NY 13126

| 3/1/2021 | 21-0446 | Oswego City Code Violations | Ann Tunaley | 61 E Oneida St Oswego, | 128.48-02-28 | 61 E Oneida St | No Rental Permit | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | No Rental Permit | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
|----------|---------|-----------------------------------|---|--|--------------|------------------------|---|-----------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/2/2021 | 21-0449 | Oswego City Code Violations | Gary P Finn | 130 E Eighth St Oswego, | 128.57-01-13 | 130-132 E Eighth St | Debris on front lawn (Cardboard). Debris removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Debris on front lawn (Cardboard). Debris removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/5/2021 |
| 3/2/2021 | 21-0450 | Oswego City Code Violations | Barry Deane by Estate of Joette Deane | 4618 Co Rt 4 Oswego, | 128.62-05-12 | 157-159 W Third St | Garbage and debris next to garage. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-9-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris next to garage. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-9-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/9/2021 |
| 3/2/2021 | 21-0451 | Oswego City Code Violations | Jai Jo Saeliew | 103 W Mohawk St Oswego, | 128.69-03-17 | 107 W Mohawk St | Junk on front lawn needs to be removed. Junk removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk on front lawn needs to be removed. Junk removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/5/2021 |
| 3/3/2021 | 21-0452 | Oswego City Code Violations | Patricia Wells | 39 W Ninth St Oswego, | 128.69-05-17 | 39 W Ninth St | Junk appliance on front porch. Appliance removed by owner. Jps 3-8-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk appliance on front porch. Appliance removed by owner. Jps 3-8-2021 | Closed | 1 | 0 | 3/8/2021 |
| 3/3/2021 | 21-0453 | Oswego City Code Violations | David M Emmons | 485 Harris Hill Rd Hannibal, | 128.54-04-25 | 47 W Bridge St | Garbage and debris not in container at side of residence. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris not in container at side of residence. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-5-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/5/2021 |
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0454 | Oswego City Code Violations | Randy Farnsworth | 163 St Rt 104A | 128.73-03-38 | 211 E Sixth St | No Dumpster Permit Dumpster removed by owner. Jps 3-11-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | No Dumpster Permit Dumpster removed by owner. Jps 3-11-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/11/2021 |
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0455 | Oswego City Code Violations | Francis Zeller Jr | 1087 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.41-02-05 | 140 E Seneca St | Junk wood cabinets on front porch and in side yard. Junk mattress on side porch. Aquarium in driveway with other debris. All junk and debris needs to be removed. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk wood cabinets on front porch and in side yard. Junk mattress on side porch. Aquarium in driveway with other debris. All junk and debris needs to be removed. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0456 | Oswego City Code Violations | SCM 98 Properties LLC | 300 E Second St Oswego, | 128.40-03-46 | 7 E Seventh St | Junk Mattress leaning against side of house in driveway. Garbage in front yard on non garbage pickup day. Garbage and Mattress removed by owner. Jps 3-11-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk Mattress leaning against side of house in driveway. Garbage in front yard on non garbage pickup day. Garbage and Mattress removed by owner. Jps 3-11-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/11/2021 |
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0457 | Oswego City Code Violations | Kevin T Schunk | 7659 Double Tree Circle N. Syracuse, | 127.68-04-18 | 153 W Cayuga St | Location of collection containers. The resident shall be required to keep all collection containers, including those used for recycling, in an area away from the street in a location in back of, or alongside of, his/her own premises until the scheduled pickup day, at which time residents may place their trash container(s) at the edge of the pavement, street or road anytime after 5:00 a.m. on said day. On or before 9:00 p.m. of that same day, the trash container(s) shall be returned to the proper storage location as stated in this subsection. The trash hauler will | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Location of collection containers. The resident shall be required to keep all collection containers, including those used for recycling, in an area away from the street in a location in back of, or alongside of, his/her own premises until the scheduled pickup day, at which time residents may place their trash container(s) at the edge of the pavement, street or road anytime after 5:00 a.m. on said day. On or before 9:00 p.m. of that same day, the trash container(s) shall be returned to the proper storage location as stated in this subsection. The trash hauler will | | 1 | 0 | 3/8/2021 |

| | | | | | | | return the container(s) to the location where they were found at the time of pickup. Containers removed from curb by the owner. Jps 3-8-2021 | | return the container(s) to the location where they were found at the time of pickup. Containers removed from curb by the owner. Jps 3-8-2021 | | | | |
|----------|---------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|----------|
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0458 | Oswego City Code Violations | Edwin E Croucher Jr | 41 Donovan Dr Oswego, | 127.52-03-07 | 133 W Van Buren St | Garbage at side of house not in a container. All garbage needs to be kept in a container. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage at side of house not in a container. All garbage needs to be kept in a container. | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/5/2021 |
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0459 | NO BUILDING PERMIT | KQ Chinese Restaurant | 5050 Belmont Ave Youngstown, | 128.44-01-03 | 293 St Rt 104 | Building without a permit. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0460 | Property Maintenance Violations | Shawn Scheirer | 202 E Fifth St Oswego, | 128.72-04-07 | 202 E Fifth St | On March 4, 2021 I inspected the property to find numerous windows open. Witnessed birds entering through open windows. Windows need to be closed by date or contractor will be sent to board windows. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | On March 4, 2021 I inspected the property to find numerous windows open. Witnessed birds entering through open windows. Windows need to be closed by date or contractor will be sent to board windows. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/4/2021 | 21-0461 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.64-03-18 | 34 E Albany St | On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:27PM I observed numerous code violations. Front window on E Albany side of house is slanted and has opening along bottom. Above porch on East Fourth Street, siding is missing. Numerous other windows / window frames appear to be deteriorating / chip and peal paint / paint on windows. Driveway on East Albany Street side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained." | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:27PM I observed numerous code violations. Front window on E Albany side of house is slanted and has opening along bottom. Above porch on East Fourth Street, siding is missing. Numerous other windows / window frames appear to be deteriorating / chip and peal paint / paint on windows. Driveway on East Albany Street side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained." | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0462 | Oswego City Code Violations | Theresa M Potter | 222 E Second St Oswego, | 128.72-01-17 | 222 E Second St | Need to register as a Vacant Structure. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Need to register as a Vacant Structure. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0463 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.64-04-51 | 157 E Fourth St | On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:35PM I observed numerous code violations. Front window is broken. Driveway on right hand side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:35PM I observed numerous code violations. Front window is broken. Driveway on right hand side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |

| | | | | | | | shall be adequately | | shall be adequately | | | | |
|----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------------|---|------------------------|--|------|---|---|--|
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0464 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.33-02-16 | 75 E Tenth St | drained." On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:45PM I observed numerous code violations. Shopping cart on property (East Van Buren Street side), toys, cups and garbage and debris around property and when looking into the window next to garage, pile of garbage, junk and debris in plastic bags (garbage overflow). Side porch / entrance on East Van Buren is in need of repair and/or deterioration (Roof in need of repair, chip and peel paint around soffit / fascia and windows and doorway). Chip and peel paint around soffit, fascia and windows and doorway). Chip and peel paint around exterior windows, soffit, fascia and walls. Driveway on East Van Buren side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained." Still have not re-inspected upstairs apartments for violations sent on December 11th, 2020. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | drained." On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:45PM I observed numerous code violations. Shopping cart on property (East Van Buren Street side), toys, cups and garbage and debris around property and when looking into the window next to garage, pile of garbage, junk and debris in plastic bags (garbage overflow). Side porch / entrance on East Van Buren is in need of repair and/or deterioration (Roof in need of repair, chip and peel paint around soffit / fascia and windows and doorway). Chip and peel paint around exterior windows, soffit, fascia and windows and doorway). Chip and peel paint around exterior windows, soffit, fascia and windows and doorway). Chip and peel paint around exterior windows, soffit, fascia and window and doorway). Chip and peel paint around exterior windows, soffit, fascia and window sand doorway). Chip and peel paint around exterior windows, soffit, fascia and walls. Driveway on East Van Buren side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained." Still have not re-inspected upstairs apartments for violations sent on December 11th, 2020. | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0465 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.65-01-08 | 182 E Sixth St | On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:55PM I observed numerous code violations. Tires underneath back deck. Shed full of garbage, junk, debris, boxes and furniture. Door on left hand side of house has broken window. Second floor window has molding falling off. Hole in soffit on left hand side of house. Chip and peel paint around soffit, fascia and roof line. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:55PM I observed numerous code violations. Tires underneath back deck. Shed full of garbage, junk, debris, boxes and furniture. Door on left hand side of house has broken window. Second floor window has molding falling off. Hole in soffit on left hand side of house. Chip and peel paint around soffit, fascia and roof line. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0466 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.52-03-04 | 24 Ontario St | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:25PM I observed numerous code violations. Back garage has two windows that are boarded up. Garbage, junk, papers, cups and debris all over yard, driveway and backyard. Back retaining wall was | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:25PM I observed numerous code violations. Back garage has two windows that are boarded up. Garbage, junk, papers, cups and debris all over yard, driveway and backyard. Back retaining wall was | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |

Oswego, NY 13126

| | | | | | | | written up before, still not fixed. Numerous windows / window frames / door frames appear to be deteriorating / chip and peal paint. Driveway is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained." | | written up before, still not fixed. Numerous windows / window frames / door frames appear to be deteriorating / chip and peal paint. Driveway is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained." | | | | |
|----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--|------------------------|--|------|---|---|--|
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0467 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.60-02-20 | 17 Porter St | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:15PM I observed numerous code violations. Garbage, junk, papers, toys and debris all over yard, in between houses and backyard, clean up and organization required. Down right hand side of house window frames are deteriorating / have chip and peel paint / in need of repair. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:15PM I observed numerous code violations. Garbage, junk, papers, toys and debris all over yard, in between houses and backyard, clean up and organization required. Down right hand side of house window frames are deteriorating / have chip and peel paint / in need of repair. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0468 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.60-06-23 | 137 W Schuyler St | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:00PM I observed numerous code violations. Garbage can sitting in middle of driveway (must be kept on side or rear of house). Ladders on front porch area. Two windows down left hand side are boarded up. Chip and peel paint around window and door frames. Screen is exposed / bent on right hand side of house. Siding was fixed, but not properly and different color on left hand side of house. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:00PM I observed numerous code violations. Garbage can sitting in middle of driveway (must be kept on side or rear of house). Ladders on front porch area. Two windows down left hand side are boarded up. Chip and peel paint around window and door frames. Screen is exposed / bent on right hand side of house. Siding was fixed, but not properly and different color on left hand side of house. | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |
| 3/5/2021 | 21-0469 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.45-05-32 | 125 W Schuyler St | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:10PM I observed numerous code violations. Right corner foundation needs to be repairs, look like there may be an opening into basement. Accumulation of beer cans, garbage and debris on property. Driveway on Ontario side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 3rd, 2021 at 4:10PM I observed numerous code violations. Right corner foundation needs to be repairs, look like there may be an opening into basement. Accumulation of beer cans, garbage and debris on property. Driveway on Ontario side is in need of repair / has tire marks in mud / dirt. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code with states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |

Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Complaint Report
From 03/01/2021 To 03/31/2021

| | | | | | | | | | | adamatak ti in | | | | |
|-----|---------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--|------------------------|--|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/ | /5/2021 | 21-0470 | Property Maintenance Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.56-04-24 | 107 E Fourth St | adequately drained." On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:40PM I observed numerous violations. Exterior garage needs to be cleaned out and needs repairs. Back deck is in need of repair. All garbage, junk, debris, toys and chairs around all exterior property areas should be picked up, cleaned up and organized if tenants are moving, same as stated above with back garage; cleaned up / picked up. Was inside twice since December 2020, interior is a mess, holes in walls, missing spindles and unclean, before it is rented again, code enforcement will need to have an inspection of interior. If the tenants are moving, now is a good time to get exterior property area cleaned up. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | adequately drained." On March 3rd, 2021 at 3:40PM I observed numerous violations. Exterior garage needs to be cleaned out and needs repairs. Back deck is in need of repair. All garbage, junk, debris, toys and chairs around all exterior property areas should be picked up, cleaned up and organized if tenants are moving, same as stated above with back garage; cleaned up / picked up. Was inside twice since December 2020, interior is a mess, holes in walls, missing spindles and unclean, before it is rented again, code enforcement will need to have an inspection of interior. If the tenants are moving, now is a good time to get exterior property area cleaned up. | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |
| 3// | /8/2021 | 21-0473 | Oswego City Code Violations | Kelly Woolson | PO BOX 86 Lycoming, | 128.46-02-04 | 30-32 W Third St | Garbage and debris at side of house. Garbage containers on front lawn. Garbage containers need to kept at the side or back of house on non garbage pickup days. Garbage containers moved to side of house. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-12-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris at side of house. Garbage containers on front lawn. Garbage containers need to kept at the side or back of house on non garbage pickup days. Garbage containers moved to side of house. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-12-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/12/2021 |
| 3/ | /8/2021 | 21-0474 | Oswego City Code Violations | Shawn Caroccio | 41 Cavan Cv Oswego, | 128.45-05-36 | 45 Ontario St | The resident shall be required to keep all collection containers, including those used for recycling, in an area away from the street in a location in back of, or alongside of, his/her own premises until the scheduled pickup day, at which time residents may place their trash container(s) at the edge of the pavement, street or road anytime after 5:00 a.m. on said day. On or before 9:00 p.m. of that same day, the trash container(s) shall be returned to the proper storage location as stated in this subsection. The trash hauler will return the container(s) to the location as stated in the subsection where they were found at the | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | The resident shall be required to keep all collection containers, including those used for recycling, in an area away from the street in a location in back of, or alongside of, his/her own premises until the scheduled pickup day, at which time residents may place their trash container(s) at the edge of the pavement, street or road anytime after 5:00 a.m. on said day. On or before 9:00 p.m. of that same day, the trash container(s) shall be returned to the proper storage location as stated in this subsection. The trash hauler will return the container(s) to the location where they were found at the | | 1 | 0 | 3/12/2021 |

| | | | | | | | time of pickup. Collection containers moved to back of house. Jps 3-12-2021 | | time of pickup. Collection containers moved to back of house. Jps 3-12-2021 | | | | |
|----------|---------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/8/2021 | 21-0475 | Oswego City Code Violations | Douglas S Waterbury | PO BOX 2005 Oswego, | 127.68-06-28 | 166 W Bridge St | Garbage containers overflowing on side porch. Garbage in side yard. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-12-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage containers overflowing on side porch. Garbage in side yard. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-12-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/12/2021 |
| 3/8/2021 | 21-0476 | Oswego City Code Violations | Alan M Harris | 17 Church St Oswego, | 128.73-02-33 | 17 Church St | Junk couch on front porch. Couch removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk couch on front porch. Couch removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/15/2021 |
| 3/8/2021 | 21-0471 | Oswego City Code Violations | Brenda Cowan Lofthouse | 3929 Co Rt 4 Oswego, | 128.65-06-16 | 281 Duer St | TV in driveway, side deck full of garbage, junk, debris and furniture. Staircase going down to back apartment has ladders, wood, junk, debris and furniture. Cleanup and organization required. Collection containers in front of house in driveway, collection containers to be kept on side or rear of household. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | TV in driveway, side deck full of garbage, junk, debris and furniture. Staircase going down to back apartment has ladders, wood, junk, debris and furniture. Cleanup and organization required. Collection containers in front of house in driveway, collection containers to be kept on side or rear of household. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/8/2021 | 21-0472 | Property Maintenance Violations | Kathleen A Mc Carthy | 161 E Bridge St Oswego, | 128.49-08-24 | 161 E Bridge St | On 3/8/2021 at 9.48AM I inspected 161 e Bridge and found numerous violations. Front porch roof line, soffit and fascia are deteriorating and in need of repair. Front porch has chip and deterioration and needs to be fixed. Side garage is missing shingles on the roof, front doors are falling off and chip and peel paint. Some areas where siding is falling off on house. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/8/2021 at 9:48AM I inspected 161 e Bridge and found numerous violations. Front porch roof line, soffit and fascia are deteriorating and in need of repair. Front porch has chip and peel paint and deterioration and needs to be fixed. Side garage is missing shingles on the roof, front doors are falling off and chip and peel paint. Some areas where siding is falling off on house. | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0483 | Oswego City Code Violations | Elizabeth M Lopez | 61 Ontario St Oswego, | 128.53-01-43 | 61 Ontario St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black Volkswagen Sedan in back yard. Black Volkswagen was towed by the city on 3-26-2021. Jps | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black Volkswagen Sedan in back yard. Black Volkswagen was towed by the city on 3-26-2021. Jps | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0478 | Oswego City Code Violations | Mary K Dowd | 209 E Ninth St Oswego, | 128.49-02-30 | 209 E Ninth St | Junk carpet and carpet padding on front lawn. Carpet and carpet padding removed by owner. Jps 3-12-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk carpet and carpet padding on front lawn. Carpet and carpet padding removed by owner. Jps 3-12-2021 | Closed | 1 | 0 | 3/12/2021 |

Oswego, NY 13126

| 3/9/2021 | 21-0479 | Oswego City Code Violations | Peter L Banta | 169 Antis Dr Rotonda West, | 128.56-05-15 | 40 E Mohawk St | Junk recliner on corner of property. Recliner removed by owner. 3-11-2021 Jps | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk recliner on corner of property. Recliner removed by owner. 3-11-2021 Jps | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/11/2021 |
|----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0480 | Oswego City Code Violations | Bradley J Wahrendorf | 64 Garden Dr Oswego, | 128.78-04-31 | 243 W Sixth St | The resident shall be required to keep all collection containers, including those used for recycling, in an area away from the street in a location in back of, or alongside of, his/her own premises until the scheduled pickup day, at which time residents may place their trash container(s) at the edge of the pavement, street or road anytime after 5:00 a.m. on said day. On or before 9:00 p.m. of that same day, the trash container(s) shall be returned to the proper storage location as stated in this subsection. The trash hauler will return the container(s) to the location where they were found at the time of pickup. Collection containers | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | The resident shall be required to keep all collection containers, including those used for recycling, in an area away from the street in a location in back of, or alongside of, his/her own premises until the scheduled pickup day, at which time residents may place their trash container(s) at the edge of the pavement, street or road anytime after 5:00 a.m. on said day. On or before 9:00 p.m. of that same day, the trash container(s) shall be returned to the proper storage location as stated in this subsection. The trash hauler will return the container(s) to the location where they were found at the time of pickup. Collection containers | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/12/2021 |
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0481 | Oswego City Code Violations | Elizabeth M Lopez | 61 Ontario St Oswego, | 128.53-01-43 | 61 Ontario St | Numerous Rubbermaid containers, construction materials, junk and debris in side yard and back yard needs to be removed. Piles of garbage in back yard and side yard also need to be removed. Junk trailer in backyard. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Numerous Rubbermaid containers, construction materials, junk and debris in side yard and back yard needs to be removed. Piles of garbage in back yard and side yard also need to be removed. Junk trailer in backyard. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/15/2021 |
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0485 | Oswego City Code Violations | Edwin M Waterbury | 58 Fish Rd Mexico, | 127.68-06-42 | 122-124 Liberty St | Garbage and debris along side of house outside 122 Liberty St. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-17-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris along side of house outside 122 Liberty St. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-17-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/17/2021 |
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0477 | Property Maintenance Violations | Bradford B Beers | 23 Jackim Rd Oswego, | 128.61-02-15 | 148 W Seventh St | On 3/8/2021 at 3:21PM I inspected 148 W Seventh Street with the owner. Multiple violations were found. Shed out back has chip and peel paint, deterioration and needs a new roof. Chip and peel paint around door frames, window frames, front porch, soffit, fascia and trim around house. One window is broken on the side of the house. Light fixture on side of house is hanging by wires. Old doors / | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/8/2021 at 3:21PM I inspected 148 W Seventh Street with the owner. Multiple violations were found. Shed out back has chip and peel paint, deterioration and needs a new roof. Chip and peel paint around door frames, window frames, front porch, soffit, fascia and trim around house. One window is broken on the side of the house. Light fixture on side of house is hanging by wires. Old doors / | OPEN | 7 | 7 | |

| | | | | | | | construction materials in backyard, basement also has old construction material, wood and debris, cleanup and organization is required. Interior of home has areas where construction / improvements have started but never finished. A few areas inside home where there is deterioration, chip and peel paint and/or missing sheet rock. | | construction materials in backyard, basement also has old construction material, wood and debris, cleanup and organization is required. Interior of home has areas where construction / improvements have started but never finished. A few areas inside home where there is deterioration, chip and peel paint and/or missing sheet rock. | | | | |
|----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|------------------------|--|------|----|----|--|
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0482 | Property Maintenance Violations | Grace and Glory Ministries | 7877 St Rt 104 Oswego, | 128.24-04-28 | 33 E Ninth St | On 3/8/2021 at 3:01PM I inspected 33 E Ninth Street with the owner. Multiple violations were found. Chip and peel paint around door frames, window frames, front porch, soffit, fascia and trim around house. Roof has shingles that are falling off and/or roof needs to be replaced. Entire exterior of home is in need of repair, areas where siding is missing, deteriorating and/or holes. Basement also has old construction material, wood and debris, cleanup and organization is required. Interior of home has areas where construction / improvements have started but never finished. A few areas inside home where there is deterioration, chip and peel paint and/or missing sheet rock. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/8/2021 at 3:01PM I inspected 33 E Ninth Street with the owner. Multiple violations were found. Chip and peel paint around door frames, window frames, front porch, soffit, fascia and trim around house. Roof has shingles that are falling off and/or roof needs to be replaced. Entire exterior of home is in need of repair, areas where siding is missing, deteriorating and/or holes. Basement also has old construction material, wood and debris, cleanup and organization is required. Interior of home has areas where construction / improvements have started but never finished. A few areas inside home where there is deterioratinn, chip and peel paint and/or missing sheet rock. | OPEN | 10 | 10 | |
| 3/9/2021 | 21-0484 | Property Maintenance Violations | Keith J Hawkins | 35 E Ninth St Oswego, | 128.24-04-27 | 35 E Ninth St | On 3/8/2021 at 3.08PM I inspected 33 E Ninth Street with the owner. Multiple violations were found. Rear of house has missing siding, exterior deterioration and chip and peel paint. Numerous windows and door frames that have chip and peel paint Garage is in need of repair; chip and peel paint, plywood covering windows and deterioration. Shopping cart, air conditioner, old windows, construction materials, junk and debris in backyard. Basement also has junk, debris and old construction | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/8/2021 at 3.08PM1 inspected 33 E Ninth Street with the owner. Multiple violations were found. Rear of house has missing siding, exterior deterioration and chip and peel paint. Numerous windows and door frames that have chip and peel paint. Garage is in need of repair; chip and peel paint, plywood covering windows and deterioration. Shopping cart, air conditioner, old windows, construction materials, junk and debris in backyard. Basement also has junk, debris and old construction | OPEN | 7 | 7 | |

| | | | | | | | materials, cleanup and organization required. | | materials, cleanup and organization required. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|---|--------------|--------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/11/2021 | 21-0486 | Oswego City Code Violations | Jeannine A Fantom | 11 Danielwood Drive Loudonville, | 128.61-04-29 | 111 Liberty St | Couch on front porch needs to be removed. couch removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Couch on front porch needs to be removed. couch removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/15/2021 |
| 3/11/2021 | 21-0487 | Oswego City Code Violations | Douglas Waterbury | PO BOX 2005 Oswego, | 128.69-02-21 | 7 Dublin St | Overflowing garbage container by side porch. Garbage on side porch and in driveway not in a container. Garbage container in front yard. Garbage container needs to be kept on side or back of house on non garbage pickup days. Garbage removed by owner. jps 3-16-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Overflowing garbage container by side porch. Garbage on side porch and in driveway not in a container. Garbage container in front yard. Garbage container needs to be kept on side or back of house on non garbage pickup days. Garbage removed by owner. jps 3-16-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/16/2021 |
| 3/11/2021 | 21-0488 | Oswego City Code Violations | Edwin E Croucher Jr | 41 Donovan Dr Oswego, | 128.61-03-31 | 113 W Oneida St | Junk metal shelving on front lawn. Junk metal shelving removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk metal shelving on front lawn. Junk metal shelving removed by owner. Jps 3-15-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/15/2021 |
| 3/11/2021 | 21-0489 | Oswego City Code Violations | Michael Maxam | 382 Hawk Rd Fulton, | 128.61-01-02 | 146 W Cayuga St | Garbage, Junk couch and debris next to side of house in driveway. Microwave on front porch. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, Junk couch and debris next to side of house in driveway. Microwave on front porch. | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/18/2021 |
| 3/11/2021 | 21-0490 | Oswego City Code Violations | Ashley C Lamson | 7 Lybolt Rd Fulton, | 128.39-02-11 | 53 E Seneca St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Ford Sedan In driveway. Silver ford sedan removed. Jps 3-26-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Ford Sedan In driveway. Silver ford sedan removed. Jps 3-26-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/26/2021 |
| 3/11/2021 | 21-0492 | Oswego City Code Violations | Julia Burns | 7 Orville St Oswego, | 128.50-06-10 | 7 Orville St | Pile of garbage and debris in backyard needs to be removed. Garbage needs to be kept in | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Pile of garbage and debris in backyard needs to be removed. Garbage needs to be kept in a garbage container. Garbage and debris was removed by the city on 3-15-2021 Jps. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/16/2021 |
| 3/11/2021 | 21-0491 | Oswego City Code Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.52-03-04 | 24 Ontario St | Immediate removal of garbage in back yard front yard, and side yard. Garbage cans let out by the road with overflowing garbage. Trash cans must be moved back to the side of the home as well. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/12/2021 | 21-0493 | Oswego City Code Violations | Robert J Benson | PO BOX 416 Chittenango, | 127.68-03-14 | 180 W Seneca St | I inspected the property on 3-12-2021 at 315pm. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | I inspected the property on 3-12-2021 at 315pm. | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/12/2021 |

| | | | | | | | Garbage, junk and debris in front yard. All garbage, junk and debris needs to be removed by 415pm. Tenants were notified. Garbage junk and debris removed by tenants. Jps 3-12-2021 | | Garbage, junk and debris in front yard. All garbage, junk and debris needs to be removed by 415pm. Tenants were notified. Garbage junk and debris removed by tenants. Jps 3-12-2021 | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|--|------------------------|--|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0494 | Oswego City Code Violations | Smart Student Housing Partner | 39 W Sixth St Oswego, | 128.45-03-23 | 39-41 W Sixth St | Garbage overflow next to side porch. Table in front of garage. Garbage and table removed by owner. Jps 3-16-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage overflow next to side porch. Table in front of garage. Garbage and table removed by owner. Jps 3-16-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/16/2021 |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0495 | Oswego City Code Violations | Placido Orta | 160 E Tenth St Oswego, | 128.41-06-15 | 160 E Tenth St | Junk tires on front lawn. Tires removed by owner. Jps 3-19-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk tires on front lawn. Tires removed by owner. Jps 3-19-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/19/2021 |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0497 | Oswego City Code Violations | Julia Burns | 7 Orville St Oswego, | 128.50-06-04 | 160 E Mohawk St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Chevrolet Van in driveway with no inspection. Chevy van was removed by owner. Jps 3-30-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Chevrolet Van in driveway with no inspection. Chevy van was removed by owner. Jps 3-30-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/30/2021 |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0498 | Oswego City Code Violations | Julia Burns | 7 Orville St Oswego, | 128.50-06-04 | 160 E Mohawk St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. White Ram 1500 Van uninspected and unregistered. Removed on 3/31/21 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. White Ram 1500 Van uninspected and unregistered. | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/31/2021 |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0502 | Oswego City Code Violations | Lena Quesnell | 270 E Tenth St Oswego, | 128.57-04-20.02 | 270 E Tenth St | Junk chair on side porch. Junk and debris behind garage. Junk, debris and junk chair removed by owner. Jps 3-19-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk chair on side porch. Junk and debris behind garage. Junk, debris and junk chair removed by owner. Jps 3-19-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/19/2021 |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0496 | Property Maintenance Violations | Oswego County Auto Brokers LLC | 305 E Seneca St Oswego, | 128.61-01-36 | 105-109 W Bridge St | On March 15th at 10:30AM I inspected 105-109 W Bridge and found multiple violations. Chip and peel paint, graffiti and deterioration / cracks in cinderblocks around | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On March 15th at 10:30AM I inspected 105-109 W Bridge and found multiple violations. Chip and peel paint, graffiti and deterioration / cracks in cinderblocks around | OPEN | 7 | 7 | |

| | | | | | | | exterior of building. Chip and peel paint and wood around roofline of building. Areas around properly where there is excess leaves from fall, garbage, junk, papers, cups and debris, cleanup and organization required. Majority of parking lot / driveway of vacant business is loose gravel or stone, violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states, "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" or return to green space. The last time the property registered as a vacant structure was in 2016-2017. | | exterior of building. Chip and peel paint and wood around roofline of building. Areas around property where there is excess leaves from fall, garbage, junk, papers, cups and debris, cleanup and organization required. Majority of parking lot / driveway of vacant business is loose gravel or stone, violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states, "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" or return to green space. The last time the property registered as a vacant structure was in 2016-2017. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0499 | Oswego City Code Violations | Francis Zeller Jr | 1087 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.49-03-31 | 115 E Oneida St | Immediate removal of garbage and debris from all around the house. Lumber from back yard and empty garbage cans and return to side of house. More than two violations within a six month period. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0500 | Property Maintenance Violations | Francis Zeller Jr | 1087 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.49-03-31 | 115 E Oneida St | On 3/15/2021 at 10:17 AM I inspected the property to find multiple violations. Multiple areas of missing siding. Multiple areas of chipped and peeling paint around window and door frames. Back window boarded up. Sofft falling off the back of the house. Electrical weather head in not attached to the house. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0501 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Francis Zeller Jr | 1087 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.49-03-31 | 115 E Oneida St | No rental permit, Rental permit revoked due to multiple open code violations. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0503 | Property Maintenance Violations | John Powers | 47 Carson Dr Oswego, | 146.23-01-11 | 299 W Fifth St | On 3/15/21 at 1:21 PM I inspected the property to find multiple violations. Siding on the 5TH street side is falling off the home. Vines growing out of the siding on the corner of the house. Garage has missing sofit and fascia, and roof is in need of repair. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 6 | 6 | |
| 3/15/2021 | 21-0504 | Property Maintenance Violations | Scott D Brown Sr | 39 W Sixth St Oswego, | 128.45-03-23 | 39-41 W Sixth St | On 3/15/21 at 1;14 PM I inspected the property to find multiple violations. Multiple areas of | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 6 | 6 | |

| | | | | | | | chipped and peeling paint all over the home, around window and door frames, sofit and fascias. Garage roof needs replacement and has multiple missing shingles. Door on W Schuyler street that has no porch or stairs creating a hazard to | | | | | | |
|-----------|---------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0515 | Oswego City Code Violations | Atom Z Avery | PO BOX 5171 Oswego, | 127.68-06-29 | 164 W Bridge St | occupants. Debris next to side of house and in backyard. Organization is required. City removed all garbage and placed all toys and debris behind home. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Jps 3-24-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Debris next to side of house and in backyard. Organization is required. City removed all garbage and placed all toys and debris behind home. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Jps 3-24-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/24/2021 |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0516 | Oswego City Code Violations | George F Gill | 4 Fairview Terr Oswego, | 127.68-06-31 | 160 W Bridge St | Garbage, junk and debris in backyard. Garbage, junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris in backyard. Garbage, junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0509 | Oswego City Code Violations | Jeffrey De Grenier | 103 W Mohawk St | 128.69-03-17 | 107 W Mohawk St | Garbage in side yard not in approved container. Garbage in side yard removed by owner. Jps 3-19-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage in side yard not in approved container. Garbage in side yard removed by owner. Jps 3-19-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/19/2021 |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0510 | Oswego City Code Violations | Jai Jo Saeliew | 2019 Savah Dr Pinale, | 128.69-03-16 | 105 W Mohawk St | Garbage and debris in side yard not in approved container. Garbage was removed by the city on 3-23-2021. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Jps 3-25-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris in side yard not in approved container. Garbage was removed by the city on 3-23-2021. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Jps 3-25-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/25/2021 |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0512 | Oswego City Code Violations | Debbie L Hanlon | 310 Walnut St Oswego, | 128.66-03-05 | 310 Walnut St | Garbage and debris on the ground in driveway and in trailer. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris on the ground in driveway and in trailer. Garbage and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0505 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Jesse M Klefbeck | 4851 Glinden Ln Syracuse, | 128.48-04-22 | 88 E Eighth St | No rental permit | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0506 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | William Greene Jr | 279 Thompson Rd Oswego, | 128.61-03-21 | 144 W Eighth St | No rental permit | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0507 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Lisa M Schrader | 145 Ellen St Oswego, | 128.61-02-26 | 145 W Eighth St | No rental permit | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/18/2021 |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0508 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | John A Shaffer | 162 W Third St Oswego, | 128.62-04-03 | 162 W Third St | No rental permit | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0511 | Oswego City Code Violations | John Comerford | 228 W Third St Oswego, | 146.24-03-06 | 456 W First St | Couch on front porch and 2 strollers in front yard / sidewalk area, cleanup and organization required. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Couch on front porch and 2 strollers in front yard / sidewalk area, cleanup and organization required. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0513 | Oswego City Code Violations | Robert Schirm | 10 Walter St Oswego, | 128.25-03-18 | 10 Walter St | Garbage bags, tires, junk and debris in backyard between garage and house. Garbage overflow, cleanup and organization required. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Garbage bags, tires, junk and debris in backyard between garage and house. Garbage overflow, cleanup and organization required. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |

City of Oswego City Hall

13 West Oneida Street

Oswego, NY 13126

| 3/16/2021 | 21-0514 | Oswego City Code Violations | Limestone Ridge LLC | 5860 McKinley Rd Brewerton, | 128.25-03-10 | 63 Mitchell St | Front porch filled with cardboard boxes, garbage, junk, garbage bags and debris. Cleanup and organization required. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Front porch filled with cardboard boxes, garbage, junk, garbage bags and debris. Cleanup and organization required. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--|------------------------|---|--------|----|----|-----------|
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0517 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Kenneth Foster | PO BOX 690 Magalia, | 128.48-02-32 | 85 E Fifth St | No rental permit, Rental permits revoked due to multiple open code violations. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0518 | Property Maintenance Violations | Kenneth Foster | PO BOX 690 Magalia, | 128.48-02-32 | 85 E Fifth St | On 3/16/21 at 3:32 PM I was called by the OPD to 85 E Fifth Street to inspect the apartment to check on the quality of living. Upon entry to the home there is so much clutter and garbage that it is obstructing egress for the occupants. Multiple holes in the walls of the living room, kitchen, and bedroom exposing electrical wires. Occupants mad a homemade extension cord that was running through the walls. No working smoke or carbon monoxide detectors in the entire apartment or basement. Front door does not latch, and is upside down and broken off the hinges. Back door of the apartment is screwed shut from the inside. Kitchen sink is draining into a bucket under the cabinet. Broken window in bedroom. Home is uninhabitable and rental permits have been revoked. No one is to occupy the apartment until an inspection is done by Code Enforcement. Exterior of home has chipped and peeling paint all around the | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 11 | 11 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0519 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Qiu Jiang | 14 Lawrence St Oswego, | 128.48-03-20 | 75 E Oneida St | No rental permit, Permits revoked on 3/16/21 due to multiple open code violations. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0520 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Vaishali Properties, LLC | PO BOX 602 Cortland, | 128.48-03-23 | 91 E Sixth St | No rental permit, Rental permits revoked on 3/16/21 due to multiple open code violations. NMS | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/16/2021 | 21-0521 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Qiu Jiang | 14 Lawrence St Oswego, | 128.72-04-06 | 14 Lawrence St | No rental permit, Rental permits revoked on 3/16/21 due to multiple open code violations. NMS | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0527 | Oswego City Code | Paul H Weston | 2790 Brick Church Rd | 128.54-04-33 | 34 W Cayuga St | Garbage, junk and debris in the back | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris in the back | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |

| | | Violations | | Weedsport, | | | yard and under the back porch. Garbage, junk and debris in backyard removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | | yard and under the back porch. Garbage, junk and debris in backyard removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--|--------------|------------------------|--|------------------------|--|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0528 | Oswego City Code Violations | Radha Khatoria | 104-20 Queens Blvd Forest Hills, | 128.53-01-34 | 123 W Seneca St | Couch leaning up against front porch needs to be removed. Recliner is the neighbors and is removing today. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Couch leaning up against front porch needs to be removed. Recliner is the neighbors and is removing today. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0529 | Oswego City Code Violations | Connie Crisafulli | 162 E Tenth St Oswego, | 128.24-05-06 | 40 E Tenth & 1/2 St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. White Acura in driveway with no plates. Vehicle needs to be registered, inspected and have plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. White Acura in driveway with no plates. Vehicle needs to be registered, inspected and have plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0530 | Oswego City Code Violations | Connie Crisafulli | 162 E Tenth St Oswego, | 128.24-05-06 | 40 E Tenth & 1/2 St | Junk and debris down side of house. Automobile parts need to be removed. Junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk and debris down side of house. Automobile parts need to be removed. Junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0525 | Oswego City Code Violations | Caleb J Kinney | 25 E Sixth St Oswego, | 128.40-02-41 | 25 E Sixth St | Building debris on front lawn (Doors). Building debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Building debris on front lawn (Doors). Building debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0522 | Property Maintenance Violations | Francis Zeller Jr | 1087 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.49-03-31 | 115 E Oneida St | On 3/17/21 at 3:11 PM I inspected the property with the OPD to find the lower west apartment is uninhabitable. Garbage all over the home blocking egress. The bathroom floor is rotting because the toilet is leaking. The kitchen sink is full of water and will not drain. No working smoke or carbon monoxide detectors in the house. Basement is full of garbage and debris. Holes in the ceiling where the upper apartments plumbing is leaking. No one is to occupy the apartment until it is cleared of garbage and cleaned. Code Enforcement needs to reinspect before it can be occupied again. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 7 | 7 | |

City of Oswego City Hall

13 West Oneida Street

Oswego, NY 13126

| 3/17/2021 | 21-0523 | Oswego City Code Violations | Grenville J Samson | 110 W Seventh St Oswego, | 128.61-02-04 | 110 W Seventh St | Wood pallet, junk wood, paper cups, garbage, junk and debris in driveway. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Wood pallet, junk wood, paper cups, garbage, junk and debris in driveway. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|---|--------------|---------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0524 | Property Maintenance Violations | Grenville J Samson | 110 W Seventh St Oswego, | 128.61-02-04 | 110 W Seventh St | On 3/17/2021 at 9:27AM I inspected 110 W Seventh and found numerous violations. Chip and peel paint and/or deterioration around windows, door frames, overhangs, exterior walls and decorative features. Front steps have broken / loose material and deterioration. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/17/2021 at 9:27AM I inspected 110 W Seventh and found numerous violations. Chip and peel paint and/or deterioration around windows, door frames, overhangs, exterior walls and decorative features. Front steps have broken / loose material and deterioration. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/17/2021 | 21-0526 | Oswego City Code Violations | Karen De Caire | 1105 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.49-03-11 | 208 E Tenth St | Junk couch, furniture, garbage and debris on front porch. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Junk couch, furniture, garbage and debris on front porch. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0532 | Oswego City Code Violations | Francis L Forrest | 72 E Schuyler St Oswego, | 128.40-03-03 | 72 E Schuyler St | Debris on front lawn. Debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Debris on front lawn. Debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0533 | Oswego City Code Violations | Francis L Forrest | 72 E Schuyler St Oswego, | 128.40-03-03 | 72 E Schuyler St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Mercedes sedan in driveway with no plates. Vehicle needs to be Registered and Inspected with plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Mercedes sedan in driveway with no plates. Vehicle needs to be Registered and Inspected with plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0534 | Oswego City Code Violations | Ann Chwalek | 8234 Boatwatch Dr Baldwinsville, | 146.23-01-05 | 57 Varick St | Junk Mattress on front lawn. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk Mattress on front lawn. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0535 | Oswego City Code Violations | William V Ruggio | 14 Whitetail Cir Oswego, | 127.68-04-24 | 171 W Cayuga St | Garbage junk and debris on porch needs to be removed. Garbage, junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage junk and debris on porch needs to be removed. Garbage, junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0536 | Oswego City Code Violations | Beverly J Mauro | 311 Hamilton Rd N Syracuse, | 127.60-05-29 | 145 W Seneca St | Debris on front lawn. Cardboard boxes Debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Debris on front lawn. Cardboard boxes Debris removed by owner. Jps 3-22-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/22/2021 |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0537 | Oswego City Code Violations | Beverly J Mauro | 311 Hamilton Rd N Syracuse, | 127.60-05-29 | 145 W Seneca St | No Rental Permit Beverly is in the process of putting her daughter on the deed as an owner. Her daughter lives in the house. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | No Rental Permit Beverly is in the process of putting her daughter on the deed as an owner. Her daughter lives in the house. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0538 | Oswego City Code Violations | Michael Maxam | 382 Hawk Rd Fulton, | 128.61-01-02 | 146 W Cayuga St | Garbage, junk and debris down side of house and in the driveway needs to be removed. All garbage needs to be kept in a garbage container with the lid | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris down side of house and in the driveway needs to be removed. All garbage needs to be kept in a garbage container with the lid | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |

| | | | | | | | on. Garbage was removed by the city on 3-26-2021. Jps bill and ticket will be sent to owner. | | on. Garbage was removed by the city on 3-26-2021. Jps bill and ticket will be sent to owner. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|---|---------------------------|--|--------|----|----|-----------|
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0542 | Oswego City Code Violations | John H O'Brien | 2298 Co Rt 8 Oswego, | 128.48-04-30 | 91 E Seventh St | Garbage and debris at side of house by back doors. Couch and chair on front porch need to be removed. Garbage debris couch and chair removed by owner. Jps 3-23-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris at side of house by back doors. Couch and chair on front porch need to be removed. Garbage debris couch and chair removed by owner. Jps 3-23-2021 | CLOSED | 3 | 0 | 3/23/2021 |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0531 | Oswego City Code Violations | Debbie L Hanlon | 310 Walnut St Oswego, | 128.66-03-05 | 310 Walnut St | On or about March 18, 2021 the Department of Public Works (DPW) was called to turn the water on a the subject property. Upon turning on the water, the DPW noted a water leak near the customer owned curb box. Upon excavation, it was determined the water service is leaking on the customer side of the curb stop. As such, the property owner is required to fix the water service. | jhinderliter@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 0 | 0 | |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0539 | Oswego City Code Violations | Off Campus Properties, LLC | 5835 Miralago Ln Brewerton, | 127.76-01-11 | 152 Liberty St | Beer pong table with cups, pile of wood / old cabinets / construction material, bags of garbage, junk and debris in backyard. Cleanup and organization required. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Beer pong table with cups, pile of wood / old cabinets / construction material, bags of garbage, junk and debris in backyard. Cleanup and organization required. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0540 | Oswego City Code Violations | Barry Deane by Estate of Joette Deane | 4618 Co Rt 4 Oswego, | 128.62-05-12 | 157-159 W Third St | Garbage overflow in side yard next to garage. Cans overflowing, excess amount of bags of garbage and cardboard. Too many violations within a six month period, contractor sent immediately. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Garbage overflow in side yard next to garage. Cans overflowing, excess amount of bags of garbage and cardboard. Too many violations within a six month period, contractor sent immediately. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/18/2021 | 21-0541 | Property Maintenance Violations | Robert J Sawyer | 131 E Eleventh St Oswego, | 128.41-04-25 | 131-133 E Eleventh St | On 03/16/2021 at 12:13 The fire department responded to a small fire in the home. OFD contacted Codes to come and assess the home and found the house to be unfit for human occupancy. No water or power to the building. The home was so cluttered with garbage that was obstructing egress. Multiple holes in the walls inside and outside the home. Both porches are in need of repairs. The roof is missing shingles. Multiple areas of chipped and peeling paint all | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 10 | 10 | |

| | | | | | | | over the home. Multiple broken windows. Back, side, and front yard was littered with garbage. The home was cleared of people and boarded up by the City's contractor so no one could regain entry, and the yard was cleaned of garbage and debris. | | | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--------------|--------------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/19/2021 | 21-0546 | Oswego City Code Violations | Paul Anthony Arena | 123 Farwood Drive Baldwinsville, | 128.49-04-15 | 129 E Oneida St | Junk refrigerator on side of house needs to be removed. Refrigerator removed by owner. Jps 3-24-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk refrigerator on side of house needs to be removed. Refrigerator removed by owner. Jps 3-24-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/24/2021 |
| 3/19/2021 | 21-0543 | Property Maintenance Violations | James J Pringle | 3075 Co Rt 57 Oswego, | 128.78-03-12 | 75 Erie St | On 3/18/2021 I inspected 75 Erie at 4:22PM and found multiple violations. Garage and porch roofs are missing shingles / in need of repair. Numerous window / door frames and garage doors have chip and peel paint. Exterior siding is missing / falling off in multiple areas. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/18/2021 II inspected 75 Erie at 4:22PM and found multiple violations. Garage and porch roofs are missing shingles / in need of repair. Numerous window / door frames and garage doors have chip and peel paint. Exterior siding is missing / falling off in multiple areas. | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |
| 3/19/2021 | 21-0544 | Oswego City Code Violations | George F Gill | 4 Fairview Terr Oswego, | 127.68-06-31 | 160 W Bridge St | No Rental Permit. You have entered into a land contract with George Gill and are now responsible for 160 W Bridge Street. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | No Rental Permit. You have entered into a land contract with George Gill and are now responsible for 160 W Bridge Street. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/19/2021 | 21-0545 | Oswego City Code Violations | George F Gill | 4 Fairview Terr Oswego, | 127.68-06-32 | 158 W Bridge St | No Rental Permit. You have entered into a land contract with George Gill and are now responsible for 158 W Bridge Street. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | No Rental Permit. You have entered into a land contract with George Gill and are now responsible for 158 W Bridge Street. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/19/2021 | 21-0547 | Property Maintenance Violations | John H O'Brien | 2298 Co Rt 8 Oswego, | 128.48-04-30 | 91 E Seventh St | On 3/19/2021at 9:45AM I inspected 9.1 E Seventh and found multiple code violations. Exterior siding, soffit, fascia, window / door frames and front porch of home has chip and peel paint and deterioration. Lattice under porch is missing and/or falling down. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/19/2021at 9:45AM I inspected 9:1 E Seventh and found multiple code violations. Exterior siding, soffit, fascia, window / door frames and front porch of home has chip and peel paint and deterioration. Lattice under porch is missing and/or falling down. | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |
| 3/19/2021 | 21-0548 | Property Maintenance Violations | Robert J Sawyer | 131 E Eleventh St Oswego, | 128.41-04-25 | 131-133 E Eleventh St | On 03/18/2021 I responded to a call from the neighbors that the home was broken back into. OPD was called to clear the home again and the City's contractor came back over to board back up the home and remove more garbage that was brought to the home. Garbage removed by contractor on 3/18/21 NMS | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/19/2021 |

| 3/19/2021 | 21-0550 | Oswego City Code Violations | Daniel Catherman | 22 Crescent Ln Fulton, | 128.24-04-28 | 33 E Ninth St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Red car in driveway with no plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Red car in driveway with no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
|-----------|---------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/19/2021 | 21-0551 | Oswego City Code Violations | Keith J Hawkins | 35 E Ninth St Oswego, | 128.24-04-27 | 35 E Ninth St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle future, motor vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Red car in driveway with no plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Red car in driveway with no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/22/2021 | 21-0552 | Oswego City Code Violations | Oswego Development, LLC | 215 W Church St King of Prussia, | 128.43-01-01 | 137 St Rt 104 | Garbage, junk and debris surrounding dumpster behind the Verizon store. **Immediate pickup** Too many violations within a six month period. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. City removed garbage junk and debris on 3-22-2021 Jys Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris surrounding dumpster behind the Verizon store. **Immediate pickup** Too many violations within a six month period. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. City removed garbage junk and debris on 3-22-2021 Jps Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/23/2021 |
| 3/22/2021 | 21-0553 | Oswego City Code Violations | 126 West Mohawk, LLC | 229 W Fifth St Oswego, | 128.69-06-02 | 126 W Mohawk St | Debris piled up in the driveway (Cardboard). | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Debris piled up in the driveway (Cardboard). | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/22/2021 | 21-0554 | Oswego City Code Violations | Michael Mullen | 56 Burden Dr Oswego, | 128.53-04-30 | 111 W Cayuga St | Junk and debris on front lawn on non garbage pickup day. Garbage and debris removed by owner. jps 3-25-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk and debris on front lawn on non garbage pickup day. Garbage and debris removed by owner. jps 3-25-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/25/2021 |
| 3/22/2021 | 21-0555 | Oswego City Code Violations | Martin Faul | 7167 St Rt 104 Oswego, | 128.53-05-08 | 136 W Seneca St | Garbage, junk and debris in driveway. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-26-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris in driveway. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-26-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/26/2021 |
| 3/22/2021 | 21-0556 | Oswego City Code Violations | Singh Properties, LLC | 94-26 Lefferts Blvd | 127.67-02-04 | 26 First Ave | Junk tires in front yard and in driveway need to be removed. Debris throughout front yard and in the driveway. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk tires in front yard and in driveway need to be removed. Debris throughout front yard and in the driveway. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/22/2021 | 21-0557 | Oswego City Code Violations | Adirondack Manor Adult Home | 4 Chelsea Pl Clifton Park, | 128.56-06-01 | 24 E Oneida St | Garbage on porch needs to be removed. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-26-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage on porch needs to be removed. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-26-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/26/2021 |

| 3/23/2021 | 21-0558 | Oswego City Code Violations | K Michael LaFurney | 1447 Co Rt 3 Hannibal, | 128.77-01-27 | 213 Liberty St | Junk couch on front lawn. Garbage and debris at side of house. couch and garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk couch on front lawn. Garbage and debris at side of house. couch and garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------------|--|------------------------|--|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0559 | Oswego City Code Violations | Divina T Batara | 2592 Longridge Cres Oakville,ON, | 127.68-06-16 | 35 Turrill St | Overflowing garbage container and debris on front lawn. Garbage and debris removed by owner. jps 3-25-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Overflowing garbage container and debris on front lawn. Garbage and debris removed by owner. jps 3-25-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/25/2021 |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0560 | Oswego City Code Violations | Bradford Thompson | 185 Mitchell St Oswego, | 128.39-03-04 | 14 E Fourth St | Garbage and building debris on front lawn. Garbage and building debris removed by owner. jps 3-25-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and building debris on front lawn. Garbage and building debris removed by owner. jps 3-25-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/25/2021 |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0567 | Oswego City Code Violations | Singh Properties, LLC | 94-26 Lefferts Blvd | 127.68-01-20 | 29 First Ave | Tires stacked at side of house and debris in side yard. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Tires stacked at side of house and debris in side yard. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0568 | Oswego City Code Violations | West Mart Student Housing LLC | 690 W River Road Oswego, | 127.67-02-06 | 30 First Ave | Garbage not in approved container at side of house. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage not in approved container at side of house. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0569 | Oswego City Code Violations | Kevin B Hilton | 4624 Allens Mill Blvd Haymarket, | 127.67-02-07 | 32 First Ave | Junk and debris down side of house and driveway. Junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk and debris down side of house and driveway. Junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0570 | Oswego City Code Violations | Randy Farnsworth | 163 St Rt 104A Oswego, | 127.67-02-02 | 20 First Ave | Junk and debris in driveway and leaning against side of house. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk and debris in driveway and leaning against side of house. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0571 | Oswego City Code Violations | Elizabeth M Lopez | 61 Ontario St Oswego, | 128.53-01-43 | 61 Ontario St | Garbage on trailer needs to be removed. Garbage needs to be in a container with the lid on. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage on trailer needs to be removed. Garbage needs to be in a container with the lid on. Garbage removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0572 | Oswego City Code Violations | John C Comerford Sr | 226 W Third St Oswego, | 128.54-07-14 | 91 W Bridge St | Junk box spring and boxes in front yard need to be removed. Box springs removed by owner. Jps 3-26-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk box spring and boxes in front yard need to be removed. Box springs removed by owner. Jps 3-26-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/26/2021 |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0573 | Oswego City Code Violations | Randy Farnsworth | 163 St Rt 104A Oswego, | 127.67-02-02 | 20 First Ave | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Red Ford SUV with no plates. Red SUV has plates and is registered/inspected. Jps 3-25-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Red Ford SUV with no plates. Red SUV has plates and is registered/inspected. Jps 3-25-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/25/2021 |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0561 | Property Maintenance Violations | David J Tesoriero | 369 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.68-04-09 | 152 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 at 9:34AM I inspected 152 W Seneca and found multiple code violations. There is a cinderblock wall on | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 at 9:34AM I inspected 152 W Seneca and found multiple code violations. There is a cinderblock wall on | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |

| | | | | | | | the W Seneca street side of house that is falling apart and/or crumbling. One window that has multiple window pane's that are broken. Both porches have roof that need to be replaced and/or shingles that are falling off. Multiple areas around window/door frames, soffit, fascia and roof line where there is deterioration and/or chip and peel paint. As a city violation, garbage cans in front of garage need to be placed on side or rear of house, cardboard boxes also near garbage eans, garbage needs to be placed in a container with a closing lid. | | the W Seneca street side of house that is falling apart and/or crumbling. One window that has multiple window pane's that are broken. Both porches have roof that need tp be replaced and/or shingles that are falling off. Multiple areas around window/door frames, soffit, fascia and roof line where there is deterioration and/or chip and peel paint. As a city violation, garbage cans in front of garage need to be placed on side or rear of house, cardboard boxes also near garbage ceans, garbage needs to be placed in a container with a closing lid. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0562 | Oswego City Code Violations | David J Tesoriero | 369 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 128.53-05-01 | 150 W Seneca St | Empty lot is in need of a spring cleanup. Papers, plastic, an old throw pillow, garbage and debris along fence line, on property and around bushes and trees. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Empty lot is in need of a spring cleanup. Papers, plastic, an old throw pillow, garbage and debris along fence line, on property and around bushes and trees. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0563 | ZONING VIOLATION | Kenneth Ellsworth | 8061 St Rt 104 Oswego, | 128.53-05-06 | 140 W Seneca St | Outdoor tent / canopy in front yard is in public space and needs to be removed or placed in backyard. Use of public space must be obtained thru zoning or common council. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Outdoor tent / canopy in front yard is in public space and needs to be removed or placed in backyard. Use of public space must be obtained thru zoning or common council. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0564 | Property Maintenance Violations | Kenneth Ellsworth | 8061 St Rt 104 Oswego, | 128.53-05-06 | 140 W Seneca St | I inspected 140 W Seneca on 3/23/2021 and found multiple violations. Numerous window/door frames, soffit, fascia, decorative features have chip and peel paint and/or deterioration. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | I inspected 140 W Seneca on 3/23/2021 and found multiple violations. Numerous window/door frames, soffit, fascia, decorative features have chip and peel paint and/or deterioration. | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0565 | Property Maintenance Violations | David H Rice | 124 W Seneca St Oswego, | 128.53-04-04 | 124 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 at 9:41AM I inspected 124 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Shingles are starting to peel / fall of. Soffit and fascia around house, porches and small shed out back are missing a protective treatment. Chimney once fell off and has never been fixed. Small shed out back has vines growing on it and is in need of repair / cleaned up. There is a motorhome in back driveway that hasn't moved in quite some time and needs to be | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 at 9.41AM I inspected 124 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Shingles are starting to peel / fall of. Soffit and fascia around house, porches and small shed out back are missing a protective treatment. Chimney once fell off and has never been fixed. Small shed out back has vines growing on it and is in need of repair / cleaned up. There is a motorhome in back driveway that hasn't moved in quite some time and needs to be | OPEN | 7 | 7 | |

| | | | | | | | registered, fixed and/or removed. Chip and peel paint around numerous area around house. | | registered, fixed and/or removed. Chip and peel paint around numerous area around house. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--------------|----------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/23/2021 | 21-0566 | Property Maintenance Violations | Russell B Crapser | 122 W Seneca St Oswego, | 128.53-04-05 | 122 W Seneca St | on 3/23/2021 at 9.42AM I inspected 122 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Soffit, fascia and overhangs are missing protective treatment and driveway is gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | on 3/23/2021 at 9.42AM1 inspected 122 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Soffit, fascia and overhangs are missing protective treatment and driveway is gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0585 | Oswego City Code Violations | Eric E Croucher | 41 Donovan Dr Oswego, | 127.68-02-09 | 27 Governor St | Garbage, junk and debris piled in the backyard. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-30-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris piled in the backyard. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-30-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/30/2021 |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0586 | Oswego City Code Violations | Joseph P Rotolo | 234 E Albany St 92 W Lakewood St Oswego, | 127.60-02-14 | 177 W Seneca St | Garbage at side of house not in a container. Debris at side of house. garbage and debris removed by owner. jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage at side of house not in a container. Debris at side of house. garbage and debris removed by owner. jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0587 | Oswego City Code Violations | Helen L Newton | 101 Ellen St Oswego, | 146.23-05-21 | 101 Ellen St | Building debris in driveway in front of garage needs to be removed. Building debris removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Building debris in driveway in front of garage needs to be removed. Building debris removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0576 | Oswego City Code Violations | Arthur Tirrell | 15 E Utica St Oswego, | 128.64-01-34 | 199 E First St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Subaru with no plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Subaru with no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0577 | Oswego City Code Violations | Christopher Baltus | 98 E Mohawk St Oswego, | 128.57-02-02 | 98 E Mohawk St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |

| | | | | | | | Dodge Ram in driveway with no plates. | | Dodge Ram in driveway with no plates. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0574 | Oswego City Code Violations | Richard F Gilbert | 251 E Second St Oswego, | 128.72-03-31 | 251 E Second St | Junk tub in driveway | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Junk tub in driveway | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0575 | Oswego City Code Violations | Michael A Bellavia | 2011 Church Rd Baldwinsville, | 128.40-03-01 | 1 E Seventh St | Garbage, junk and debris on curb on East Schuyler Street side of house. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris on curb on East Schuyler Street side of house. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0578 | Property Maintenance Violations | ECF Properties, LLC | 247 W Utica St Oswego, | 128.53-04-07 | 118 W Seneca St | On 3/24/2021 at 9.43AM I inspected 118 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Roof is missing / deteriorating shingles. Front steps do not have adequate railings. Siding is missing in areas. Chip and peel paint / deterioration around windows and door frames. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/24/2021 at 9.43AM I inspected 118 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Roof is missing / deteriorating shingles. Front steps do not have adequate railings. Siding is missing in areas. Chip and peel paint / deterioration around windows and door frames. | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0579 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Atom Z Avery | PO BOX 5171 Oswego, | 127.68-06-29 | 164 W Bridge St | No rental permit | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0580 | Oswego City Code Violations | David J Wahrendorf | 86 E Utica St Oswego, | 128.54-03-04 | 108 W Third St | On 3//24/21 at 213PM I found a lot of garbage on the side of the home not in approved containers. Garbage must be removed by 5PM today. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0581 | Oswego City Code Violations | Edwin Croucher | 41 Donovan Dr Oswego, | 127.52-04-09 | 141 W Van Buren St | Garbage and mattress in back yard with multiple kids toys all around the yard. Must be cleaned and organized. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0582 | Oswego City Code Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.52-03-04 | 24 Ontario St | Immediate removal of garbage and debris in back yard and blowing into neighbors yard. Garbage overflowing from trash can. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0583 | Oswego City Code Violations | Onondaga Rental Properties LLC | 180 Brady Rd Warwick, | 128.41-06-28 | 163 E Ninth St | On 3/24/21 I inspected the property and found multiple bags of garbage all around the back apartment house not in bags or cans, and furniture. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/24/2021 | 21-0584 | Oswego City Code Violations | Douglas B Stevens Jr | 197 St Rt 69A Parish, | 128.41-06-06 | 116 E Cayuga St | On 3/24/21 at 2PM I inspected the property to find loads of garbage behind the fence spilling onto the neighboring property. The tenant was told to remove the garbage on 3/23/21 and still has not. ALL garbage and debris must be removed by Friday at 5PM. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0591 | Oswego City Code Violations | Javco Properties LLC | 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego, | 127.52-05-01 | 148 W Van Buren St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |

| | | | | | | | Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black Chevy Malibu in driveway with no plates. | | Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black Chevy Malibu in driveway with no plates. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|---|------------------------|---|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0592 | Oswego City Code Violations | Aaron A Cass | 935 Middle Rd Oswego, | 128.49-07-20 | 223 E Tenth St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black/White Acura in driveway with no plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Black/White Acura in driveway with no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0593 | Oswego City Code Violations | Bradley J Wahrendorf | 64 Garden Dr Oswego, | 128.78-04-31 | 243 W Sixth St | 2 Junk box springs on front lawn. Collection containers left on front lawn on non garbage pickup day. Box springs removed. containers put back at side of house. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | 2 Junk box springs on front lawn. Collection containers left on front lawn on non garbage pickup day. Box springs removed. containers put back at side of house. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0594 | Oswego City Code Violations | Mark A Donabella | 6 Thistle Dr Oswego, | 128.78-04-43 | 219 W Sixth St | Junk Microwave on front lawn. microwave removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk Microwave on front lawn. microwave removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0595 | Oswego City Code Violations | William G Dunsmoor | 228 Murray St Oswego, | 127.60-03-02 | 164 W Schuyler St | Couch in backyard needs to be removed. couch removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Couch in backyard needs to be removed. couch removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0596 | Oswego City Code Violations | William G Greene Jr | 279 Thompson Rd Oswego, | 127.68-04-26 | 39 John St | Junk and debris behind red shed in the backyard. Debris down side of house (Plastic containers and chairs). Junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk and debris behind red shed in the backyard. Debris down side of house (Plastic containers and chairs). Junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0607 | Oswego City Code Violations | Edward A Carswell | PO BOX 5369 Oswego, | 128.61-01-21 | 22 NW Ninth St | Debris next to side of house in driveway. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Debris next to side of house in driveway. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0588 | Property Maintenance Violations | David J Wahrendorf | 86 E Utica St Oswego, | 128.54-03-04 | 108 W Third St | On 3/24/21 at 3PM I inspected the property with the OPD to find multiple violations. Multiple holes in the walls all over the home. Holes in the ceilings all over. Multiple broken outlets and light switches. garbage all over the home inside and out. Heaters missing covers all over the | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |

Oswego, NY 13126

| | | | | | | | home. Waterline leaking in the basement. Home is uninhabitable due to the contrition of the living conditions, no one is to occupy the residence until all issues are brought up to code and building is cleaned. | | | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0589 | Property Maintenance Violations | David J Wahrendorf | 86 E Utica St Oswego, | 128.54-03-05 | 110 W Third St | On 3/24/21 at 3PM I inspected the property with the OPD to find multiple violations. Multiple violations. Multiple holes in the walls all over the home. Holes in the ceilings all over. Multiple broken outlets and light switches. garbage all over the home inside and out. Heaters missing covers all over the home. Boiler leaking in the basement. Home is uninhabitable due to the contrition of the living conditions, no one is to occupy the residence until all issues are brought up to code and building is cleaned. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0590 | Property Maintenance Violations | William G Mercier | 40 Lake St Oswego, | 128.53-04-11 | 114 W Seneca St | On 3/25/2021 at 9:44AM I inspected 114 W Seneca and found two violations. "For Rent" / "Student Housing" signs shall only be displayed after obtaining a permit / "for rent" sign from the Code Enforcement Department. Deterioration / chip and peel paint around numerous window and door frames. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/25/2021 at 9:44AM I inspected 114 W Seneca and found two violations. "For Rent" / "Student Housing" signs shall only be displayed after obtaining a permit / "for rent" sign from the Code Enforcement Department. Deterioration / chip and peel paint around numerous window and door frames. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0597 | Property Maintenance Violations | Gary A La Grou | 26 W Fourth St S Fulton, | 127.68-04-27 | 37 John St | On 3/25/2021 at 2:00pm I inspected the property and found multiple violations. Numerous window/door frames, soffit, fascia and exterior of the house have chip and peel paint and/or deterioration. Missing siding on both sides of the house. Bricks on the chimney are crumbling. Soffit and Fascia missing on side of house. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | On 3/25/2021 at 2:00pm I inspected the property and found multiple violations. Numerous window/door frames, soffit, fascia and exterior of the house have chip and peel paint and/or deterioration. Missing siding on both sides of the house. Bricks on the chimney are crumbling. Soffit and Fascia missing on side of house. | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0598 | Property Maintenance Violations | Robert J Benson | PO BOX 416 Chittenango, | 128.53-04-17 | 88 W Eighth St | 9.48AM I inspected 88 W Eighth and found multiple violations. Porch roofs / shed roof have missing / deteriorating shingles. Numerous window and door frames, exterior walls, | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | 9.48AM I inspected 88 W Eighth and found multiple violations. Porch roofs / shed roof have missing / deteriorating shingles. Numerous window and door frames, exterior walls, | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |

Oswego, NY 13126

| | | | | | | | porches and shed have chip and peel paint and need repairs. | | porches and shed have chip and peel paint and need repairs. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0599 | Oswego City Code Violations | Frank Stubba | 99 1/2 Ellen St Oswego, | 146.23-05-20.01 | 99 1/2 Ellen St | Tires, garbage bags, junk and debris around garage / upper apartment. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Tires, garbage bags, junk and debris around garage / upper apartment. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0600 | Oswego City Code Violations | Douglas Waterbury | PO BOX 2005 Oswego, | 146.23-05-20.02 | 99 Ellen St | Tires, garbage bags, junk, old furniture, wood, building materials and debris all over back/side yard. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Tires, garbage bags, junk, old furniture, wood, building materials and debris all over back/side yard. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0601 | Property Maintenance Violations | William G Greene Jr | 279 Thompson Rd Oswego, | 127.68-04-26 | 39 John St | On 3/25/2021 at 2:10pm I inspected the property and found multiple violations. Soffit and fascia on the front porch and at the back of the house have chip and peel paint and/or deterioration. Soffit and Fascia missing at the back of house. Chip and peel paint at the back of the house. Shed in the backyard has chip and peel paint. Exterior walls are deteriorating and in need of repair. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | On 3/25/2021 at 2:10pm I inspected the property and found multiple violations. Soffit and fascia on the front porch and at the back of the house have chip and peel paint and/or deterioration. Soffit and Fascia missing at the back of house. Chip and peel paint at the back of the house. Shed in the backyard has chip and peel paint. Exterior walls are deteriorating and in need of repair. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0602 | Oswego City Code Violations | Douglas Waterbury | PO BOX 2005 Oswego, | 146.23-05-20.02 | 99 Ellen St | Large stump and tree limb on property. Both need to be removed and cleaned up. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Large stump and tree limb on property. Both need to be removed and cleaned up. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0603 | Property Maintenance Violations | Douglas Waterbury | PO BOX 2005 Oswego, | 146.23-05-20.02 | 99 Ellen St | On 3/25/2021 at 1:18PM and found multiple violations. Entire exterior of house; exterior walls, window and door frames, soffit, fascia has chip and peel paint, holes, deterioration and is in need of repair. In certain areas the fence is falling down. Roof / porch shingles are falling off and need to be registered as vacant with the City of Oswego. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/25/2021 at 1:18PM and found multiple violations. Entire exterior of house: exterior walls, window and door frames, soffit, fascia has chip and peel paint, holes, deterioration and is in need of repair. In certain areas the fence is falling down. Roof / porch shingles are falling off and need to be registered as vacant with the City of Oswego. | OPEN | 7 | 7 | |
| 3/25/2021 | 21-0604 | Property Maintenance Violations | Frank Stubba | 99 1/2 Ellen St Oswego, | 146.23-05-20.01 | 99 1/2 Ellen St | On 3/25/2021 at 1:16PM and found multiple violations. Entire exterior of house; exterior walls, window and door frames, soffit, fascia has chip and peel paint, holes, deterioration and is in need of repair. Fence is falling down, in one spot its leaning up against neighboring fence. Roof / porch shingles are falling off and need to be replaced. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |

| 3/26/2021 | 21-0605 | Oswego City Code Violations | Gary A La Grou | 26 W Fourth St S Fulton, | 127.68-04-27 | 37 John St | Garbage, junk and debris at side of house and in backyard. Building material in piles in back yard blowing into neighbors yards. Siding and cardboard. Garbage and debris needs to be removed. Garbage was removed. Siding was tarped by the owner to prevent the siding from blowing into neighboring properties. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris at side of house and in backyard. Building material in piles in back yard blowing into neighbors yards. Siding and cardboard. Garbage and debris needs to be removed. Garbage was removed. Siding was tarped by the owner to prevent the siding from blowing into neighboring properties. | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/31/2021 |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--|------------------------|--|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/26/2021 | 21-0608 | Oswego City Code Violations | Lawrence J Mc Rae Sr | 16 Mercer St Oswego, | 128.24-04-07 | 14-16 Mercer St | Garbage, Junk and debris in driveway and other side of fence. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-30-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, Junk and debris in driveway and other side of fence. Garbage junk and debris removed by owner. Jps 3-30-2021 | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/30/2021 |
| 3/26/2021 | 21-0610 | Oswego City Code Violations | Leonard Yablonski | 32 Murray St Oswego, | 146.24-02-08 | 32 Murray St | Couch on front lawn. Couch removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Couch on front lawn. Couch removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/26/2021 | 21-0611 | Oswego City Code Violations | Charles E Tonkin Jr | 126 Tallman St Oswego, | 128.41-07-18 | 138 E Tenth St | Appliances in driveway. Appliances removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Appliances in driveway. Appliances removed by owner. Jps 3-29-2021 | CLOSED | 1 | 0 | 3/29/2021 |
| 3/26/2021 | 21-0612 | Oswego City Code Violations | Eleanor Patterson | 72 Ontario St Oswego, | 127.60-05-20 | 72 Ontario St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Vehicle in driveway no plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Vehicle in driveway no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/26/2021 | 21-0606 | 302.8 Motor vehicles | Donald A Regan | 142 1/2 W Cayuga St Oswego, | 128.61-01-03 | 142 1/2 W Cayuga St | Vehicle in side yard with no plates. Must be registered and insured or needs to be removed. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/26/2021 | 21-0609 | Property Maintenance Violations | Adam Seelig | 54 Kings Hill Road Walden, | 128.53-01-23 | 101 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 at 10:15AM I inspected 101 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Numerous window and door frames, exterior siding, soffits and fascia have chip and peel paint and / or deterioration and are in need of repair. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 at 10:15AM I inspected 101 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Numerous window and door frames, exterior siding, soffits and fascia have chip and peel paint and / or deterioration and are in need of repair. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/26/2021 | 21-0613 | Property Maintenance Violations | Yazara Holdings LLC | 8417 Oswego Rd Baldwinsville, | 128.53-01-29 | 113 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 113 W Seneca and found that the roof is missing and/or has deteriorating shingles. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 113 W Seneca and found that the roof is missing and/or has deteriorating shingles. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0614 | Oswego City Code Violations | William V Ruggio | 14 Whitetail Cir Oswego, | 128.54-03-22 | 132 W Third St | Garbage on front porch not in a container. Debris along side of house | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage on front porch not in a container. Debris along side of house | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |

| | | | | | | | in drivours: | | in drivours: | | | | |
|-----------|---------|--|---|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|--------|---|---|-----------|
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0617 | Oswego City Code Violations | Douglas S Waterbury | PO BOX 2005 Oswego, | 128.55-06-07 | 146 E Second St | in driveway. Garbage, junk and debris at side of house. Junk Toilet and other debris | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | in driveway. Garbage, junk and debris at side of house. Junk Toilet and other debris | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0618 | Oswego City Code | Martin M Vera | PO BOX 326 Oswego, | 128.50-01-07 | 158 E Oneida St | needs to be removed. Garbage and debris piled up in backyard | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | needs to be removed. Garbage and debris piled up in backyard | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0619 | Violations Oswego City Code Violations | Brian E Bush | 44 Glencove Dr Oswego, | 128.49-06-19 | 7 Catherine St | in front of shed. Overflowing garbage container at side of house. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | in front of shed. Overflowing garbage container at side of house. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0620 | Oswego City Code Violations | Robert L Johnson | 173 E Eighth St Oswego, | 128.64-04-45 | 167 E Fourth St | Couches on side of house E Albany st side needs to be removed. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Couches on side of house E Albany st side needs to be removed. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0621 | Oswego City Code Violations | Gregory A O'Leary | 217 E Seventh St Oswego, | 128.73-04-29 | 217 E Seventh St | Box springs on front lawn. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Box springs on front lawn. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0622 | Oswego City Code Violations | Todd Graber | 174 E Eleventh St Oswego, | 128.49-05-05 | 174 E Eleventh St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Blue sedan in driveway in front of garage no plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Blue sedan in driveway in front of garage no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0623 | Oswego City Code Violations | Isabelle Guzman | 28 W Ninth St | 128.69-06-11 | 28 W Ninth St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Chevrolet Truck in driveway with tarp over front of truck. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Chevrolet Truck in driveway with tarp over front of truck. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0624 | Oswego City Code Violations | Barry Deane by Estate of Joette Deane | 4618 Co Rt 4 Oswego, | 128.62-05-12 | 157-159 W Third St | Garbage overflow in side yard next to garage. Cans overflowing, excess amount of bags of garbage and boxes. Too many violations within a six month period, contractor sent immediately. Garbage was removed by the city on 3-29-2021. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Jps. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage overflow in side yard next to garage. Cans overflowing, excess amount of bags of garbage and boxes. Too many violations within a six month period, contractor sent immediately. Garbage was removed by the city on 3-29-2021. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Jps. | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/31/2021 |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0625 | Oswego City Code Violations | Oswego Development, LLC | 215 W Church St King of | 128.43-01-01 | 137 St Rt 104 | Garbage, junk and debris surrounding dumpster behind | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage, junk and debris surrounding dumpster behind | CLOSED | 2 | 0 | 3/31/2021 |

| | | | | Prussia, | | | the Verizon Store and Little Caesars. **Immediate pickup** Too many violations within a six month period. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Garbage junk and debris was removed by the city on 3-29-2021 Jps. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. | | the Verizon Store and Little Caesars. **Immediate pickup** Too many violations within a six month period. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. Garbage junk and debris was removed by the city on 3-29-2021 Jps. Bill and ticket will be sent to owner. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|--------------|----------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0628 | Oswego City Code Violations | David B Brown | 180 E Eleventh St Oswego, | 128.49-05-07 | 180 E Eleventh St | Garbage bags along fence line in backyard needs to be removed. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage bags along fence line in backyard needs to be removed. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0629 | Oswego City Code Violations | Brian Bush | 44 Glen Cv Oswego, | 146.32-01-02 | 42 Ellen St | Garbage and debris next to and under side porch. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage and debris next to and under side porch. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0630 | Oswego City Code Violations | McKelvey Enterprises Inc | 4849 N Stark Rd Hope, | 146.24-03-23 | 35 Murray St | Junk recliner on front lawn. Junk and debris on front porch all needs to be removed. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk recliner on front lawn. Junk and debris on front porch all needs to be removed. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0615 | Property Maintenance Violations | Richard J Bateman | 242 Gardenier Rd Oswego, | 128.78-05-15 | 55 Erie St | On 3/29/2021 at 10:58AM I inspected 55 Erie street and found multiple violations. Chip and peel paint / deterioration around soffit, fascia, window and door frames, decorative features and exterior siding. Talked to owner and there are plans to complete the project late spring / early summer. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/29/2021 at 10:58AM I inspected 55 Erie street and found multiple violations. Chip and peel paint / deterioration around soffit, fascia, window and door frames, decorative features and exterior sidling. Talked to owner and there are plans to complete the project late spring / early summer. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0616 | Oswego City Code Violations | William V Ruggio | 14 Whitetail Cir Oswego, | 128.54-03-22 | 132 W Third St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Nissan Sentra in plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Nissan Sentra in plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0626 | Oswego City Code Violations | Steven Crain | 44 W Third St Oswego, | 128.49-01-07 | 188 E Ninth St | Garbage, bottles, cans, garbage bags ripped open, junk and debris all over backyard. Cleanup and organization required. "Second violation within two month period, next violation city will remedy immediately without owner notification." | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Garbage, bottles, cans, garbage bags ripped open, junk and debris all over backyard. Cleanup and organization required. "Second violation within two month period, next violation city will remedy immediately without owner notification."* | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/29/2021 | 21-0627 | Property Maintenance Violations | Harry P Endres Jr | 30 Spanish Way Port St. Lucie, | 128.53-01-28 | 111 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 113 W Seneca at 10:15 and found multiple code violations. Chip and | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 113 W Seneca at 10:15 and found multiple code violations. Chip and | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |

| | | | | | | | peel paint and/deterioration around exterior walls of home, soffit, fascia, overhang, decorative features, windows and door frames. Around the electrical panel outside there is a bush / small tree growing around it / in it, needs to be removed / cleaned up. | | peel paint and/deterioration around exterior walls of home, soffit, fascia, overhang, decorative features, windows and door frames. Around the electrical panel outside there is a bush / small tree growing around it / in it, needs to be removed / cleaned up. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--|-----------------------|--|------|---|---|--|
| 3/30/2021 | 21-0631 | Oswego City Code Violations | Shirley J Baker | 68 Ontario St Oswego, | 127.60-05-18 | 68 Ontario St | Garbage junk and debris on front porch and along side of house. Garbage junk and debris needs to be removed. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage junk and debris on front porch and along side of house. Garbage junk and debris needs to be removed. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/30/2021 | 21-0632 | Oswego City Code Violations | Thomas A Mc Caffrey | 131 W Seneca St Oswego, | 127.60-05-22 | 131 W Seneca St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Subaru Outback in driveway with no plates. Next to 76 Ontario St. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Subaru Outback in driveway with no plates. Next to 76 Ontario St. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/30/2021 | 21-0633 | Oswego City Code Violations | Michael A Cali | 116 W Bridge St Oswego, | 128.61-03-12 | 116 W Bridge St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. GMC SUV next to barn. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. GMC SUV next to barn. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/30/2021 | 21-0634 | Oswego City Code Violations | Yuan He | 113 E Seventh St Oswego, | 128.48-06-16 | 52 E Fourth St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Ford Explorer in driveway. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Silver Ford Explorer in driveway. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |

Oswego, NY 13126

| 3/30/2021 | 21-0635 | Oswego City Code Violations | Kevin Furletti | 286 Chestnut St Oswego, | 128.58-09-03 | 130 E Albany St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle furuck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Tan Subaru in backyard with no plates. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle furuck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Tan Subaru in backyard with no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/30/2021 | 21-0636 | Oswego City Code Violations | Donald J Neels | 35 Valley View Dr Oswego, | 128.69-05-01 | 110 W Mohawk St | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Chevy SUV in backyard with no plates. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. Chevy SUV in backyard with no plates. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0642 | Oswego City Code Violations | Mark J Barker | 57 Murray St Oswego, | 146.32-02-04 | 57 Murray St | Debris on front lawn. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Debris on front lawn. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0643 | Oswego City Code Violations | K Michael LaFurney | PO BOX 920 | 128.78-02-25 | 270 W Seventh St | Overflowing garbage container on side porch and debris. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Overflowing garbage container on side porch and debris. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0644 | Oswego City Code Violations | K Michael La Furney | 1447 Co Rt 3 Hannibal, | 127.60-01-14 | 7 Governor St | Junk and debris under front porch and on side porch. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk and debris under front porch and on side porch. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0646 | Oswego City Code Violations | Laura J Beckwith | 278 W Eighth St Oswego, | 127.68-01-09 | 28 Governor St | Junk appliances in driveway. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk appliances in driveway. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0651 | Oswego City Code Violations | Waterbury Family Rev Trust | Oswego, | 127.60-06-19 | 131 1/2 W Schuyler St | Junk Couch and debris in backyard. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Junk Couch and debris in backyard. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0652 | Oswego City Code Violations | Stacy L Dawson | 55 Klocks Corners Rd Oswego, | 128.70-02-04 | 90 W Mohawk St | Garbage on the ground in front of side door. Junk tv and debris in backyard. | jsolazzo@oswegony.org | Garbage on the ground in front of side door. Junk tv and debris in backyard. | OPEN | 2 | 2 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0637 | Property Maintenance Violations | Edwin E Croucher III | 41 Donovan Dr Oswego, | 128.53-01-30 | 115 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 at 10:15AM I inspected 115 W Seneca and found numerous violations. Many windows and door frames have chip and peel paint, no trim and/or deterioration. Areas where the soffit, fascia and overhangs have holes and/or chip and peel paint. The front porch steps are missing wood and/or have wood that's falling off. Siding is falling off or | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 at 10:15AM I inspected 115 W Seneca and found numerous violations. Many windows and door frames have chip and peel paint, no trim and/or deterioration. Areas where the soffit, fascia and overhangs have holes and/or chip and peel paint. The front porch steps are missing wood and/or have wood that's falling off. Siding is falling off or | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |

Oswego, NY 13126

| 3/3 | 31/2021 | 21-0638 | Oswego City Code Violations | Edwin E Croucher III | 41 Donovan Dr Oswego, | 128.53-01-30 | 115 W Seneca St | missing in different locations. Nissan pathfinder in back driveway, does not have plates / not registered. Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | missing in different locations. Nissan pathfinder in back driveway, does not have plates / not registered. Junked, abandoned or discarded motor vehicle - any automobile, motor vehicle, truck, or vehicle of any type, as further defined in Article 1 of the vehicle and traffic law, that fits any of the following criteria: uninspected, unregistered, without valid license plates or otherwise not in physical condition for use on public thoroughfares. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
|-----|---------|---------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/3 | 31/2021 | 21-0639 | ZONING VIOLATION | Edwin E Croucher III | 41 Donovan Dr Oswego, | 128.53-01-30 | 115 W Seneca St | Driveway where cars are parked are on dirt / gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" Please cease immediately and notify your tenants accordingly. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | Driveway where cars are parked are on dirt / gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" Please cease immediately and notify your tenants accordingly. | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/3 | 31/2021 | 21-0640 | Property Maintenance Violations | Theodore I Jerrett | Attn: John Brooks 125 W Seneca St Oswego, | 128.53-01-35 | 125 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 125 W Seneca at 10:17AM and found multiple violations. Windows and door frames have chip and peel paint and missing trim. Soffit, fascia and roofline in areas are falling off, deteriorating and/or missing a protective treatment. Roof in rear of house and backside porch are sagging and/or missing shingles. Driveway where cars are parked are on dirt / gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" Please cease immediately and notify your tenants accordingly. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 125 W Seneca at 10:17AM and found multiple violations. Windows and door frames have chip and peel paint and missing trim. Soffit, fascia and roofline in areas are falling off, deteriorating and/or missing a protective treatment. Roof in rear of house and backside porch are sagging and/or missing shingles. Driveway where cars are parked are on dirt / gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" Please cease immediately and notify your tenants accordingly. | OPEN | 6 | 6 | |
| 3/3 | 31/2021 | 21-0641 | Property Maintenance Violations | New Meadows Enterprises LLC | 15303 Green Rd Sterling, | 127.60-05-25 | 137 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 at 10:20AM I inspected 137 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Chip and peel paint around numerous areas of | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 at 10:20AM I inspected 137 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Chip and peel paint around numerous areas of | OPEN | 4 | 4 | |

| | | | | | | | exterior of house. Overhangs, soffits and fascia are rotting, deteriorating and/or chip and peel paint. Driveway where cars are parked are on dirt / gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" Please cease immediately and notify your tenants accordingly. | | exterior of house. Overhangs, soffits and fascia are rotting, deteriorating and/or chip and peel paint. Driveway where cars are parked are on dirt / gravel. This parking violates 280-44(A) of the City of Oswego Zoning Code which states "All parking or loading areas shall be paved with concrete, asphalt or brick and shall be adequately drained" Please cease immediately and notify your tenants accordingly. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|---|--|
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0645 | Property Maintenance Violations | Rondine James | 146 E 19th St Brooklyn, | 127.60-05-28 | 143 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 143 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Roof, roofline, soffit, fascia, decorative features and overhangs are rotting, deteriorating, missing shingles and chip and peel paint. Front yard full of leaves, cups, plastic, papers, garbage and debris. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 143 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Roof, roofline, soffit, fascia, decorative features and overhangs are rotting, deteriorating, missing shingles and chip and peel paint. Front yard full of leaves, cups, plastic, papers, garbage and debris. | OPEN | 5 | 5 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0647 | Property Maintenance Violations | Diane Mott | 145 W Seneca St Oswego, | 127.60-05-29 | 145 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 at 10:20AM I inspected 145 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Shutters around windows are falling of / in need of repair. Numerous areas around windows and door frames, overhangs, soffit, fascia where there is chip and peel paint and deterioration. Exterior siding is missing, falling off or decay. Roof in back off house is sloping and missing shingles. Front porch has junk, wood and debris on it. Chimney has crumbling cement / brick. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 at 10:20AM I inspected 145 W Seneca and found multiple violations. Shutters around windows are falling of / in need of repair. Numerous areas around windows and door frames, overhangs, soffit, fascia where there is chip and peel paint and deterioration. Exterior siding is missing, falling off or decay. Roof in back off house is sloping and missing shingles. Front porch has junk, wood and debris on it. Chimney has crumbling cement / brick. | OPEN | 7 | 7 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0648 | 126.21 No Rental Permit | Ann L Losurdo | 322 Thompson Rd Oswego, | 128.73-01-08.1 | 231 Syracuse Ave | No rental permit SECOND notice. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 1 | 1 | |
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0649 | Property Maintenance Violations | Richard J Howell | 202 Washington St Fayetteville, | 127.60-05-32 | 151 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 151 W Seneca at 10:21AM and found multiple violations. Numerous window and door frames have chip and peel paint and deterioration. Soffit and fascia in areas are missing, Back shed on Liberty street side of house is missing shingles on the roof and has chip and peel paint / | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 151 W Seneca at 10:21AM and found multiple violations. Numerous window and door frames have chip and peel paint and deterioration. Soffit and fascia in areas are missing, Back shed on Liberty street side of house is missing shingles on the roof and has chip and peel paint / | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |

| | | | | | | | deteriorating doors. | | deteriorating doors. | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---|------------------------|---|------|---|-----|--|
| 3/31/2021 | 21-0650 | Property Maintenance Violations | Home Renew LLC | 103 E Water St Syracuse, | 127.60-03-15 | 155 W Seneca St | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 155 W Seneca and found multiple violations. The front stoop is crumbling and has chip and peel paint in certain areas. Roof (especially above) porch is missing / deteriorating shingles. | dbreitweg@oswegony.org | On 3/23/2021 I inspected 155 W Seneca and found multiple violations. The front stoop is crumbling and has chip and peel paint in certain areas. Roof (especially above) porch is missing / deteriorating shingles. | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| 3/31/2021 | | Oswego City Code Violations | Joshua L Davis | 167 E Second St Oswego, | 128.64-02-41 | 167 E Second St | On 3/31/21 I went to the property at 11 AM with the police to find lots of garbage and debris in the whole back yard. I told the owner that they had until 4/1/21 at 9AM to clean and organize and remove all garbage or the City would remove it all for them. | nsaternow@oswegony.org | | OPEN | 3 | 3 | |
| Totals: | 213 | | | | | | | | | | | 329 | |

M5 Complaint Report From 03/01/2021 To 03/31/2021

Count by Type

| Туре | | | Open Violations |
|---------------------------------|-----|-----|-----------------|
| 126.21 No Rental Permit | 11 | 11 | 9 |
| 302.8 Motor vehicles | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| NO BUILDING PERMIT | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| Oswego City Code Violations | 148 | 197 | 87 |
| Property Maintenance Violations | 50 | 231 | 229 |
| ZONING VIOLATION | 2 | 2 | 2 |
| Total: | 213 | 443 | 329 |

